RESOLUTION NO. 15-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND CYNTHIA A. EVERETT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 13-104 the City Commission approved an Employment Contract with Cynthia A. Everett to serve as City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney and the City Commission have reached agreement on a First Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia A. Everett,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the First Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia A. Everett is hereby approved in substantially the form attached, and the City Commission authorizes Mayor John P. "Jack" Seiler to execute the First Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia A. Everett.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this the _____ day of _____, 2015.

Mayor JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

Senior Assistant City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI